900266457 09/18/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United States Nutrition, Inc.		10/26/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVS Pharmacy, Inc.	
Street Address:	One CVS Drive	
City:	Woonsocket	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02895	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0983705	RADIANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2039757180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 203-353-6834

Email: clondon@edwardswildman.com
Correspondent Name: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 130; F.D.R. Station
Address Line 2: Paralegal Christina London
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40510-4836
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina London
Signature:	/christina london/
Date:	09/18/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=RADIANCE Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005113 FRAME: 0297

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, United States Nutrition, Inc. a Delawere corporation, with offices at 2100 Smithtown Avenue, Ronkonkoma, New York 11779 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark for which an application has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and a registration has issued, as shown below (the "Trademark"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration date
RADIANCE	0983705	14 May 1974

Whereas, CVS Pharmacy, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Rhode Island corporation having offices at One CVS Drive, Woonsocket, Rhode Island 02895, wishes to acquire the Assigner's rights, title and interest to the Trademark.

Now, therefore, this instrument witnesses that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its legal successors and representatives, and the Assignee accepts all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to, the Trademark and registration, renewals, and extensions thereto, together with all goodwill and common law rights, and the right to sue for past infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully as the same would have been enjoyed by Assignor, had this Assignment not been made. Assignor makes no representations of any kind as to use, marketability, renown, or other potential or related attributes arising out of the Trademark.

In testimony whereof, the said Assignor has hereunto set its hand this 26 day of October.

United States Nutrition, Inc., as Assignor

By: Richard Scoza

Title: Senidr Vice President, Sales and Marketing

STATE OF NEW YORK)

) s

On the 26 day of October, in the year 2013, before me, and personally appeared Richard Scoza, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

MARIALICE DUNERY
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01 DUS026492
Qualified in Sulfolk County
My Commission Explies April 18, 20

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005113 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 09/18/2013